Sri T.R.Bhairavanandam, AAE/Retd, I.D No.6500511  O/o. Pay Officer/ TGTransco/ VS/ 
Hyderabad  has submitted the medical bills for the total expenditure of Rs.6,40,771/- (Rupees 
Six Lakhs Forty Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy One only) (4 Bills) for sanction.  

2.  After careful examination  under Regulation   4 (f)  and   9(2) of  A.P.S.E.Board   
Medical Regulations for reimbursement of Medical Charges as adopted by TGTransco vide 
T.O.O.Ms.No.301, dt.31.3.2009 read with Memo dt.22.10.2020, the Director (Fin, Comml. & 
HRD)   hereby accords sanction for  payment of Rs.3,08,464/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Eight 
Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Four only)  (4 Bills) to Sri T.R.Bhairavanandam, AAE/Retd, 
I.D No.6500511  O/o. Pay Officer/ TGTransco/ VS/ Hyderabad  against the total claim of 
Rs.6,40,771/-  incurred  for the treatment to self & to his wife Smt. T.Lakshmi Narasamma for 
“CAG, PTCA + Stent”  from  15-04-2025 to  08-07-2025, 09-05-2025 to 16-05-2025,                    
16-05-2025 to 22-07-2025 & from 18-07-2025 to 06-09-2025  at KIMS Hospitals, Kondapur, 
Hyderabad.  

3. The Pay Officer/VS/Hyderabad is requested to arrange for payment of Rs.3,08,464//- 
(Rupees  Three Lakhs Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Four only) (4 Bills)   to                                   
Sri T.R.Bhairavanandam, AAE/Retd, I.D No.6500511  O/o. Pay Officer/ TGTransco/ VS/ 
Hyderabad. 

4. The expenditure of Rs.3,08,464/-  shall be  accounted for Major Ceiling under G/L 
Account No.750613 (Pensioners/F.P).